TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB0000040-02 SYSTEM (ZR500,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010440A+FRAMESLREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1020013-00 PUMP ASSY (SELECTION)

PUMP ASSY
RYTASSYDRE
e PUMP MODEL RUNNING DIRECTION
kay Mo R THAER HESH
1 | saP2-44D2Hg-L63g | COUNTERCLOCKWISE
» | saPo-36DoHT—L 638 | COUNTERCLOCKWISE
£

SD-3632G2H9-L700
COUNTERCLOCKWISE

OPTION,TWIN.PUMP %
X2 vary,28R0T

|

(NOTE)

(1) PUMP MODEL NOS. ARE PUNCHED
ON PUMP NAMEPLATE.

(2 THE PUMP RUNNING DIRECTION
1S VIEWED FROM THE SHAFT
TOWARD THE PUMP,

(E X
(1) RUTBAFSHAVTRAORRICITALTHET,
(2) ALT7OEESERAVTORENERTOEEEETT,



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030116-01 POWER TAKE OFF

1 9 3 114 7 8 2 9

—930- \_ 6

100- / 314
10

12

/
=




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030141-01 POWER TAKE OFF
190
| I
24 50

4 51 2 8 36 91314 7

7
. SE 5] [e

|\

! 121 10 9

]




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030234-01 POWER TAKE OFF

17 ,18 15 7 9

12

=TI

100 —

24 25 26 , 27

L 60 —

o
O
O




O

-

TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB1130217-01 TANK,OIL (MOUNT)

I N

i
1)




13.14

TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB1300528-00 JOINT,ROTARY




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 37002456880 | HOSE 2 L=400
2 91002801400 | O-RING 12 1B P14 EW3234
91002801400 | O-RING 8 1B P14 EW3235
3 37002468770 | HOSE 1 L=1560
4 37002468780 | HOSE 1 L=1500
5 37000805200 | JOINT 1
6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 37002513830 | HOSE 1 L=630
8 80481103030 | JOINT 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 EW3234
9 37000926410 | JOINT 2 EW3234
37000931680 | JOINT 2 EW3235
10 37002468790 | HOSE 1 L=780
37002480740 | HOSE 1 L=780
1 37002463570 | HOSE 1 L=750
37002480710 | HOSE 1 L=750
12 37000801760 | JOINT 1
13 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-12BK EW4066
28 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 EW3235
31 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14 EW3235

000033



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (|
1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
2 31644592100 | JOINT,ROTARY 1
3 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
4 36648770000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (MAIN/NACHI) 1
5 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
6 80302090101 | FITTING 3 KCO10-020N
7 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
8 37002510990 | HOSE 1 L=310
9 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
11 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X14
12 80303130081 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO08-020E
13 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 8X1.2T
14 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 8X1.2T
15 36062800000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1
16 90101208100 | BOLT 2 M8X100
17 37000312580 | SLEEVE 2
18 90101208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35
19 37005700130 | CLAMP 1 10X2
20 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
21 80302090081 | FITTING 2 KCO80-020N
22 80400160131 | JOINT 1
23 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
24 31490000210 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
41 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
51 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000037



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 31612800100 | OUTRIGGER (RIGHT) 1 000
2 31612800200 | OUTRIGGER (LEFT) 1 000
3 37000165470 | PIN 2
4 90101210018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
6 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10

000042



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 31611650110 | COVER 1
2 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8Xx14
3 37000166270 | PIN 1
4 80601110350 | RING,RITAINING 2 S35
5 90171110020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
6 31612800010 | PLATE 2
7 31612800020 | SPRING 2
8 31613062000 | CASE,OUTER (LEFT) 1
9 31613060500 | CASE,INNER (LEFT) 1
10 (rrxrxxea) | OUTRIGGER ASSY 1
11 37000108350 | PIN 1
12 80602110350 | RING,RITAINING 2 R35
13 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
14 37000104130 | PIN 1
15 31200030530 | PLATE 1
16 90191210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
17 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
18 31611655000 | FLOAT ASSY 1
19 82401800100 | PLUG (FOR M10) 1
20 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
21 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
22 36042150000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (LEFT) 1
23 37000135640 | PIN 1
24 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 2 S20
25 37002217610 | PLATE,CAUTION (CAUTION) 2
26 37000150360 | PIN 1
27 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
28 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9477
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9478
41 31610055010 | TRUNNION 1
55 31612809530 | SUPPORT (SET) 1
100 31613060200 | OUTRIGGER (LEFT/H=750) 1

000047



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 31613170100 | OUTRIGGER (RIGHT) 1 000
2 31613170200 | OUTRIGGER (LEFT) 1 000
3 37000165470 | PIN 2
4 90101210018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
6 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10

000052



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 (FrH*sxxxxs) | CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 430MM) 2

1 31478091550 | CASE,OUTER 1
12 31622102000 | CASE,INNER 2
13 31621343000 | CASE (LEFT H=555) 1
14 31621344000 | CASE (RIGHT H=555) 1
15 31622103000 | SUPPORT 1
16 31622104000 | SUPPORT 1
17 90171118040 | BOLT 8 M18X40
18 90302041801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 18
19 31200713400 | SHIM 2 T=0.6
20 31621340401 | COVER 2
21 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
22 37000162930 | PIN 2
23 80314110060 | NUT 4 PT10
24 80314120060 | SLEEVE 4 PT10
25 31620386000 | BOLT 2
26 90203252000 | NUT 2
27 37000300170 | SPACER 4 L=16
28 42310210500 | PIN 2
29 37000308620 | SPACER 4
31 37003100030 | GRIP 2
32 37001200720 | SPRING 2
33 31621340200 | PIN 2
34 31621340100 | PLATE 2
35 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M12X30
36 90302401201 | WASHER,SPRING (12) 12
37 31620437000 | GUIDE 8
38 90101210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
39 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 12 10
40 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
44 80314130080 | FITTING 4 PA10PT1/4
45 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8
46 82400000459 | CAP 2
47 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 8 S20
48 37001100660 | ROLLER ASSY 6
49 37000303100 | SPACER 2 L=129
61 31621340300 | SUPPORT 2
62 90171116050 | BOLT 8 M16X50
63 90202781600 | NUT 16 M16
65 37000539370 | PLATE 2
71 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
81 31642900100 | PIPE ASSY (LEFT) 1
82 31642900200 | PIPE ASSY (RIGHT) 1
83 37002408200 | HOSE 4 L=1060
84 44340295000 | JOINT,SWIVEL 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
85 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
91 44340297520 | REPAIR KIT (O-RINGX2 BACKUPX2SEALX2) 4

122 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 6

000057



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31624981000 | CASE,OUTER 1
2 31624982000 | CASE,INNER 1
3 31624983000 | CASE,INNER 1
4 31622004000 | SUPPORT (LEFT) 1
5 31622005000 | SUPPORT (RIGHT) 1
6 31621510100 | SUPPORT 2
8 31622000100 | SUPPORT 4
9 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X14
10 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8X10
11 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8
12 31622000200 | COVER 2
13 90203201600 | NUT 2 M16
14 90101216045 | BOLT 2 M16X45 EW7537
15 90142714025 | BOLT,STUD 8
16 90302041401 | WASHER,SPRING 8 14
17 90201481400 | NUT 8 M14
18 82458102000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 B-PT1/8
19 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 4 15
20 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 6
21 37000134180 | PIN 2
22 82400000459 | CAP 4
23 37003100030 | GRIP 2
24 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60
25 37000161010 | PIN 2
26 31621962100 | SUPPORT 4
27 31621962200 | PLATE 12 T=0.5
28 31621340200 | PIN 2
29 37001200720 | SPRING 2
34 90720716450 | SCREW,SET 2 M16X45 EW7538
42 31620580100 | PIN ASSY 2
53 31623679510 | SUPPORT ASSY 2

000062




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Ren

HBOWON-=

(3}

36042141000
90201201800
91100104000
36041070400
36043560100
36042142000
36042142001
36041541000
91002803900
91694003000
91411203001
91660003001
91002802000
36041699900
36043569900
36042140000

CYLINDER (RIGHT)
NUT

SEAL,RING
PISTON

PISTON

ROD

ROD

COVER,ROD
O-RING

PACKING
RING,BACKUP
SEAL,DUST
O-RING

PACKING SET
PACKING SET
CYLINDER,EXTENSION (RIGHT)

-

L N NS U QS Uit i Wi L (I (L QS [ QI QI Y

M18

1B P39

1B P20
30X40
30X40

EW6749

EW6749

EW6749

EW6749

EW6748

EW6748

EW6748

000067



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 31648860010 | PIPE 1
2 31648860020 | PIPE 1
3 31648860030 | PIPE 1
4 31648860040 | PIPE 1
5 80303130101 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO10-020E
6 80302090101 | FITTING 2 KCO10-020N
7 31611613101 | POWER SUPPLY 1
8 90172108018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X18
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8

10 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

11 31645360100 | SUPPORT 1

12 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X14

13 37005700130 | CLAMP 2 10X2

14 90101208035 | BOLT 2 M8X35

15 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8

31 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000072



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 37002304130 | BEARING,SWING (NSK) 1 EW5988
37002304820 | BEARING,SWING (KOYO) 1

2 37001507220 | BOLT 25 M20X85
3 37001508780 | BOLT 10 M20X50
4 90171116045 | BOLT 5 M16X45
5 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 5 16
6 36081380000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1
7 91001208500 | O-RING 1 1A G85
8 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35
9 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

10 36662380000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1

1 90303502001 | WASHER,PLAIN 21 20

000077



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5021179-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)

2 10

17

REPTOffZOME




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010133-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE)




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

50 /

¢ : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 { JAPANESE )

® Protective seal
® Replacement interval name plate @ : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ( ENGLISH )



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seriz

NaAbhON-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

MOUNT,WINCH (4T SELF)
OPE.ASSY,CLUTCH (SL WINCH,RADIO CONTROL)
PIPING,WINCH (4TON SELF)

ELEC.ASSY (SL,F-RADIO CONTROL/SWITCH)
PLATE ASSY.NAME (ACC.,CLUTCH,SL WINCH)
HOOK (SELF, 4TONX1-PART LINE)

1

o I N N

000094



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 53037260010 | STOPPER ASSY 1
10 53037260000 | HOOK 1

000099




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End

= AP ON-=-

36090610000
83151211201
83151111201
37001806210
37002600220
36090615010

HOOK (WITH STOPPER)
CLIP

cLIP

ROPE,WIRE

WEDGE

STOPPER ASSY (WITH SPRING & PIN)

1

o Y N N

12X27M
12.5

000104



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (***********) HOOK 1
2 (Frxwwssk) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.) 1
3 (***********) DETECTOR,OVER WINDING 1

000109



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1200293-04 PIPING,WINCH (3TON SELF)

ZRBOOSL ZREO0SL
{3-BLOCK VALVE) (4-BLOCK VALVE)
RAD1O CONTROL SPEC. MANUAL SPEC.




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36662650000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
2 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
3 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35
4 36072800000 | WINCH (SELF) 1
5 31311131000 | GUARD 1
6 90171116040 | BOLT 8 M16X40 EW9991
90171116045 | BOLT 8 M16X45 EW9992

7 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 8 16
8 91000515200 | O-RING 1 AS568-152

10 14124015000 | BOLT 3

11 90201201200 | NUT 6 M12

12 90101212020 | BOLT 4 M12X20

13 37000136790 | PIN ASSY 1

14 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12

15 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20

16 31322224200 | PLATE 2 L=1

17 37001300250 | SPRING 3

31 31311139520 | SUPPORT ASSY 1

32 31311139510 | ROLLER ASSY 1

33 31311130530 | PIN 1

34 80516006203 | BEARING,BALL 2

41 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20

42 37000136800 | PIN 1

000118



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seriz
1 (Fr*xxxxxr) | GUIDE,ROPE (RETAINING WIRE ROPE,1-PART) 1
2 (***********) HOOK 1
3 (Fr*xxsxxr¥) | DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (RETAINING WIRE RO 1
4 (rrxxxxeea) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.) 1

000123



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarl
1 31477172500 | HARNESS 1 L=440
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 3
3 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 2
4 31477172400 | HARNESS 1 L=440
5 80182306014 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X14
6 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 3 6
7 31477172600 | ROPE ASSY 1 L=1480
8 31371922000 | SWITCH ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6

000128



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31360741200

HARNESS

1

000133



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31478092100

HARNESS

1

000138



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 36661485030 | KEY 1
3 91000504100 | O-RING 3
5 91000503800 | O-RING 1
9 36660645140 | SEAL 1

11 36660645130 | SEAL 1
12 36662295010 | SEAL,DUST 1
13 36662295020 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 36662295030 | SEAL,SHAFT 1
19 36662655020 | GEAR (VALVE DRIVE) 1
20 91000501100 | O-RING 3
31 36662655010 | SEAL KIT 1
50 36662650000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

000143



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

100

36611440000

VALVE,FLOW CONTROL

1

000148




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010440A+FRAMESLREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
Serial No (End) | Remarks

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1

3 36672395020 | COVER,HEAD 1
10 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

Pos No. Parts No

000153




11

13
12

10

12
13

@ﬂuln.,

14
15

TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PK1010611-00 FRAME



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37000105610 | PIN 3 L=18
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 3
3 37000165040 | PIN 1
4 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
5 37000311460 | SPACER 1 L=5
6 31322160150 | FORK 3

000162



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1920084-00 OPE.ASSY

EMERFLoELLY Y

A—BE7H=NY Y




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012344-02 ELEC.ASSY (24V60W LAMP/MOUNT,POST)




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012515-00 ELEC.ASSY (STROKE DETECTOR)

RELAY ASSY




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013352-04 ELEC.ASSY

3 - 166

9 2,22 31
22,35
enNll 17 CN26 cN21 17 CN26 17
/ \ 105
105 102 102 103,104 102 103 . 104
103,104 P
101 101
@ @ @ 101 ® oo - @ ® 1
4
/102 /102
v CN24 > CN24\
]
f 102
\CN24 \102
N2 N . \CN23 § . 102
102 CN11 \ CN11 \
CN17 \ CN21\CN23 CN17 CN17 !

A

CN23



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013757-01 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR STANDBY POWER)

(

i
H
(T

i

TTTL

T |




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

2
<

Remark

1 31476362102 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) EH8710
31476362103 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) PA1677
31476362104 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY)

EH8711
PA1678

Wi

18
19
20
21
23

31475352100
31476362500
31477472200
31380174000
82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82115001002
82100001400
31476362700
31380292600
80172305020
90302040501
90303070501
31476362600
31476364000
82100001220
31476362300
31504322200
31475982400
82100000192
82100000182
90928040101
82115001005

PLATE,NAME
RELAY ASSY
RELAY ASSY

LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY)

TERMINAL
INSULATOR
FASTENER
CONNECTOR
TERMINAL
PLATE,CAUTION
SUPPORT
SCREW,MACHINE
WASHER,SPRING
WASHER,PLAIN
RELAY ASSY
RELAY ASSY
INSULATOR
RELAY ASSY
RELAY ASSY
DIODE ASSY
TERMINAL
INSULATOR
SCREW,TAPPING
CONNECTOR

-— -

O W=a=m @@ @ ONNNNNA QA WORADSD @ @QQQQA

M5X20

M4X10

PA1678

PA1678

PA1678

PA1677

PA1677

PA1677

000184



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1080230-01 LAMP (MOUNT,BOOM/24V-45W)

ErEE 507 (07 —ANIDT/24V-ADBWIODI42 587 O2)
KEY NO. LAMP (MOUNT , BOOM/24V—-45W {HOOK-IN,RADIQO CONTROL)

N EZXASSY (0D-)
ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

NMEVASSY (Zun' =)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1140234-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)

CN31




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | F

1 36160935010 | CASE 1
2 31370005020 | PLATE (BASE) 1
3 31370005030 | PACKING 1
4 31370005040 | SPRING ASSY 1
5 36130515020 | RING ASSY (CONTACT) 1
6 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
7 36160935020 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
8 31370005070 | GROMMET 1
9 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
1 36160935030 | WASHER 2
25 33371297520 | LOCK (CORD) 1
26 36130825070 | TUBE 1
27 36160325010 | COLLAR 1

41 36131935100 | CORD (2-LINE) 3| M
100 36161340000 | REEL,CORD 1

000197




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31473481100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000202




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37002220460 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 37002220470 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 37002220480 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 37002220490 | PLATE,NAME 2
5 37002220590 | PLATE,NAME 2
6 37002220520 | PLATE,NAME 1
7 37002220600 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 37002220530 | PLATE,NAME 1
9 37002220540 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 37002220550 | PLATE,NAME 1
11 37002220580 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 37002220610 | PLATE,NAME 1
13 37002217510 | PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1
14 37002217520 | PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1
15 31395390210 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
16 31395220230 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
17 37002220410 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
18 37002220420 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
19 37002220440 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
20 37002206490 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 5
21 31395220250 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
22 37002220430 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
23 37002220450 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 37002200320 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 31492200210 | PLATE,NAME 1
26 37002224400 | PLATE,NAME 1
27 37002224440 | PLATE,NAME 1

000207




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

31477441100

PLATE,NAME

2

000212




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1015086-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

A% /0979 uAREL

Boy ey .
A, BROw# >
MoTHICLEN
WLECRty,

AW E/rTN0RN

P el
T L y—
S Aw
‘ oy il r» !ﬁ‘- P
b, e

BAKEREAE
ARLTLEAN,

AW £/9¥74 hUTRED
@ PRRLIMNT
O B /Ty HITRRD —tacies
ST SRR L. By AL
B, IR T s TR
OO D WHTIDaN, A E '
»
. i
HEREREIE
AELT (AR,
-




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1070534-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (MC503AL/A)

4

N

DATA PLATE
(PORTABLE)




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1070539-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (MC505AL/B)

REVERSE SI1DE

4

\

A}

DATA PLATE
(PORTABLE)




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1080047-00 PLATE,NAME

(7 )
Oz B/ 2EARRN IV OENRORE
1 7-AHhEETHE TEI EPLEY,

w79 R 2 T MLERETT 2 ML A-2N8,
1 Bf L $ALET. FHOIY Y AREAOET,
r. ZRIT 79280 3 E-F) 21 vF0, WLET.
B i (7 o
(F-AitEtYD, FxORTFIVED, )
S wE"
Q7 oML r—
NORny CONTAN
\ 7,
-3
(7 >
LE- o8 (LEROSH) [ BML {ERm¥N) s
1 WMEEONELET
2 2Nk r:rga'lm kL8N 1.PTOR MR EL, F=AFIMEFE.
ATTEETHLAGEY, a0 L DRSS T &
3 LouZAms, Saueidy sener BT (<72 s omanmom s>y a)
P L= E= I:'i Q.79 FUHERASAKL, # =2 RECRE
RESOFFEL, BREBEONELT(XE]| 7o TR ouTIRREET e
o ldddi onx [~ Tt -z hlﬂ-"“’w- ’
3. ARCETT—ALLY. BRARS20TE,
T [oo]|
PR e —
?’ :‘mu DADIANS LB
D w¥RiE ez,
fEl—=T@M TFl—=ThE) ||2. aewT,
360-037=10100)]
S ./




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PP5420003-01 PUMP ASSY,OIL (36CC,32CC:L)

100

90

'l

-]

-




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5210001-00 RELAY (WITH HARNESS)

100

pE
o[

C-.

(-]
L
I
n
-




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020247-02 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

41
_ _ I _ _
I
109 108 110 52 115 98 116 95 99
_ |
I 106 122
68 :
]3,’;— '_J|i 104 5
67 N
o) : i
L™
105 0O
|
|
87 92 93 96 97 100 101 102 107 103
42
_ _ I _ _
|
109 108 110 52 116 98 95 99
7 / 115
|
| 68 136 ' 122
R \©f O |
67 A
[»]

87 92 93 96 97 100 101 102 107 103




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020262-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (MAIN/NACHI)

81,101 102 103

114 — 101 102 103
126 — 81 101 , 103
| 152 = 102

B 125

126 or 152 134 114 57 51

231

138




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36645585010 | BOLT,TIE 1
2 36636085030 | BOLT,TIE (A) 3
3 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
4 36648365010 | COVER (FRONT) 1 EW5391
36741810060 | COVER (FRONT) 1 EW5392
5 36647075050 | BOLT,TIE (A) 1
6 36648385010 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
7 36648365030 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
8 36648385020 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
9 36741065010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
10 36648385040 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
1 36636085050 | PLATE 1
12 36637485060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
13 91002905500 | O-RING 2 1B G55
14 36645375030 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
15 80720104012 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X12
16 36644835061 | COVER 1
17 90203200800 | NUT 5 M8
18 36645405140 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
19 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
22 36644115130 | PLUG 2
23 91001101100 | O-RING 2 1A P11
24 36649075060 | CAM 2
25 36646865110 | SCREW,SET 2
26 36648385051 | SWITCH ASSY 1
27 36647125090 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M2.3X14
28 36646575070 | PLATE 1
29 36647125100 | NUT 2 M2.3
30 36648385060 | COVER 1
31 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M5X8
32 80172104006 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X6
33 36649585260 | HARNESS 1
34 36644015120 | CONNECTOR 3
35 36644015130 | TUBE 5
36 11615111410 | BAND 8
37 36644015080 | BOX 1
38 36644015150 | URETHANE (ROOL STOCK) 4
39 36644015140 | COVER 1
40 36648365090 | HARNESS ASSY (LVDT) 1
41 36649715020 | HARNESS ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
42 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 2
43 36640625140 | TUBE 1 12B
44 36646865070 | CLIP 1
45 36644015070 | COVER 1
46 36645405150 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X5
47 36645405160 | BAND 4 EW2688
36645405160 | BAND 2 EW2689 EW5391
36740765040 | BAND 2 EW5392
48 36646865060 | FASTENER 2
49 80172105012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X12
50 36646875100 | TUBE 1 15
55 36640755070 | CAP 5
56 36645405080 | LABEL (CAUTION) 1
57 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
58 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
59 90101208012 | BOLT 1 M8X12
71 36648365170 | COVER (FRONT) 1 EW5391
36648365171 | COVER (FRONT SUB) 1 EW5392
72 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 19 3/16
73 36646875110 | COCK 1
74 36660495110 | PLUG 1
75 80560057000 | BALL,STEEL 2 1/4
76 36640625260 | SPRING 1

000247




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030082-01 SWITCH BOX

300

1. ZESERFICE, HRBSI00D 0V Y (F—R) | ZHETENXSEZ,
2B2YTS IoR) (AT42) | CRBEERSIMFSNATHELADOTREALT
<EEW,

NOTICE

1. When disassembling the main unit, order a key No.10 [O-RING(CASE)] beforehand.
| 2. Serial No.is not stamped on the [ LABEL(SELIAL)] before shipment. Fill in the blank
by yourself.




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PV1040098-00 CONTROL UNIT

100




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 36804911000 | CONTROL UNIT 1 EW5181
36804911001 | CONTROL UNIT 1 EW5182
2 36804912000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1 EW5321
36806972000 | ANTENNA UNIT (ASSY ONLY) 1 EW5322
4 (FrH*awsssiy | ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA) 1
5 36804914000 | BOX,STOWING 1
11 36804913000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1 EW5321
36806973000 | BOX,OPERATION 1 EW5322
1

1 2 (***********)

PLATE ASSY,NAME

000260



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seriz

NOOAW-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
36194670000
(***********)

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER)

DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)

MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR STANDBY POWER)
MOUNT (BOOM)

1

B e e e )

000265



TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

36802862000

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

1

000270




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

2

42461050200

STOPPER,TIRE

1

000275




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 (***********) HOOK (1 -PART |_|NE) 1
(sexeeswnns) | HOOK (SELF, 3TONX2-PART LINE) 1
(#eeeesee) | HOOK (ATON SELF WINCH,2-PART LINE) 1
(Frxwrasik) | HOOK (4TON SELF WINCH,3-PART LINE) 1
2 (weeessmr) | GUIDE,ROPE (RETAINING WIRE ROPE) 1
3 (peeeeens) | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING 1
4 (prrsmeeens) | PLATE (500X500,H=90) 1
(prrsmeeens) | PLATE (355X355,H=80) 1
5 (peweseonnr) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/LOW TRUK BED) 1
(Frxxrask) | OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR (HYDRAULIC PACKAGE/LOW TRUCK:LOCK) 1
6 (Frxxxxea) | OUTRIGGER,REAR(PACKAGE/HIGH TRUK BED:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1
(Frxxrasik) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/HIGH TRUK BED) 1
7 (Frxxxxea) | OUTRIGGER,REAR(ROTARY/POWER PACKAGE:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1
(Frxwrariik) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY,POWER PACKAGE) 1
8 (***********) COOLER’OH_ 1
9 (r+*wxrssx) | WINCH (DRUM FREE) 1
(wreewsmm) | WINCH (SELF 4TONX1/ F RADICON) 1
(#wiwesminnx) | WINCH (SELF 3TONX1/ F RADICON) 1
10 (Frrrrirnk) OUTRIGGER (FLOAT) 1
1 (peeeeens) | ELEC.ASSY (FOR WHEEL BRAKE RELEASE) 1
12 50853020000 | STOPPER,TIRE 4
42461050200 | STOPPER,TIRE 4
13 (**+wxessinn) | MOUNT (SILENT ECO:TWIN PUMP) 1

000280




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (FrH*sxsxsr¥) | OIL COOLER INSTALLATION (SUPPORT) 1
2 (Fr¥*wwxxxsx) | PIPING,COOLER (OIL) 1
3 (Fr¥*sxsxxs¥) | ELECTRICAL PARTS,OIL COOLER 1

000285




TM-ZR500 31094010440A FRAME/SL,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 (Frxwwasik) | ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM HARNESS) 1
2 (FHxwriarik) | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
(wsswwwnsr) | ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE) 1 PA2152
4 (FHrwrriarrk) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) 1

000290




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010440A+FRAMESLREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

